.
Product End-of-Life Notice
© 2009 Cisco Systems, Inc. All rights reserved. This document is Cisco Public Information. Page 1 of 3
End-of-Sale and End-of-Life Announcement for the Cisco PIX
Security Appliance Cards and Hardware Accessories
EOL6320
Cisco announces the end-of-sale and end-of life dates for the Cisco® PIX Security Appliance Cards and Hardware
Accessories. The last day to order the affected product(s) is January 27, 2009. Customers with active service

End-of-Sale Product
Part Number
Product Description Replacement Product Part Number
(Note: ASA parts are not compatible with
PIX models. The ASA model and its parts
replace the PIX model and its parts.)
Replacement Product Description
PIX-1FE PIX 10/100 Fast Ethernet interface
card, RJ45
SSM-4GE ASA 5500 4-Port Gigabit Ethernet
SSM (RJ-45+SFP)
PIX-1FE= PIX 10/100 Fast Ethernet interface
card, RJ45
SSM-4GE= ASA 5500 4-Port Gigabit Ethernet
SSM (RJ-45+SFP)
PIX-1GE-66 PIX 66-MHz Gigabit Ethernet int.
card, Multimode (SX) SC
SSM-4GE ASA 5500 4-Port Gigabit Ethernet
SSM (RJ-45+SFP)
PIX-1GE-66= PIX 66-MHz Gigabit Ethernet int.
card, Multimode (SX) SC
SSM-4GE= ASA 5500 4-Port Gigabit Ethernet
SSM (RJ-45+SFP)
PIX-4FE-66 PIX 66-MHz four-port 10/100 Fast
Ethernet int. card, RJ45
SSM-4GE ASA 5500 4-Port Gigabit Ethernet
SSM (RJ-45+SFP)
PIX-4FE-66= PIX 66-MHz four-port 10/100 Fast
Ethernet int. card, RJ45
SSM-4GE= ASA 5500 4-Port Gigabit Ethernet
SSM (RJ-45+SFP)
PIX-501-PWR-AC= PIX 501 spare AC power supply ASA5505-PWR-AC= ASA 5505 Spare AC Power Supply
Adapter
PIX-506-PWR-AC= PIX 506 spare AC power supply ASA5505-PWR-AC= ASA 5505 Spare AC Power Supply
Adapter
PIX-506E-PWR-AC PIX 506E AC power supply ASA5505-PWR-AC= ASA 5505 Spare AC Power Supply
Adapter
PIX-506E-PWR-AC= PIX 506E spare AC power supply ASA5505-PWR-AC= ASA 5505 Spare AC Power Supply
Adapter
PIX-515-HW= PIX 515/515E rack mounts, console
cable, failover cable
ASA5500-HW= ASA 5500 Hardware Accessory Kit
(Rack Mounts, Cables)
PIX-515-MEM-128 PIX 515/515E 128 MB Memory There is currently no replacement product
available for this product.
PIX-515-MEM-128= PIX 515/515E with UR/FO License;
64 to 128 MB Memory Upgrade
There is currently no replacement product
available for this product.
PIX-515-MEM-32 PIX 515/515E 32MB RAM memory
upgrade (UR only)
There is currently no replacement product
available for this product.
PIX-515-MEM-32= PIX 515/515E with R License; 32 to
64 MB Memory Upgrade
There is currently no replacement product
available for this product.
PIX-515-PWR-AC= PIX 515/515E spare AC power
supply
ASA-180W-PWR-AC= ASA 180W AC Power Supply
PIX-525-HW= PIX 525 rack mounts, console
cable, failover cable
ASA5500-HW= ASA 5500 Hardware Accessory Kit
(Rack Mounts, Cables)
PIX-535-HW= PIX 535 rack mounts, console
cable, failover cable
ASA5500-HW= ASA 5500 Hardware Accessory Kit
(Rack Mounts, Cables)
PIX-535-PWR-AC PIX 535 AC power supply ASA-180W-PWR-AC= ASA 180W AC Power Supply
PIX-535-PWR-AC= PIX 535 spare AC power supply ASA-180W-PWR-AC= ASA 180W AC Power Supply
PIX-535-PWR-BLANK Blank to fill unused power supply
slot on PIX 535
There is currently no replacement product
available for this product.
PIX-535-PWR-BLANK= Blank to fill unused power supply
slot on PIX 535
There is currently no replacement product
available for this product.
PIX-535-PWR-DC PIX 535 DC power supply ASA-180W-PWR-DC= ASA 180W DC Power Supply
PIX-535-PWR-DC= PIX 535 spare DC power supply ASA-180W-PWR-DC= ASA 180W DC Power Supply
PIX-FLASH-16MB PIX 16MB ISA Flash card There is currently no replacement product
available for this product.
PIX-FLASH-16MB= PIX 16MB ISA flash memory card There is currently no replacement product
available for this product.
PIX-FO= PIX failover serial cable There is currently no replacement product